**LEGISLATURE** Thursday, July 27, 2023 | 11:00 a.m. | Room 220 Senate Building In accordance with Utah Code Section 52-4-205, a portion of this meeting will be closed to the public.

Members of the public may participate remotely in the meeting by visiting the committee's webpage to access the live streaming options: https://le.utah.gov/committee/committee.jsp?year=2023&com=SPESJC

## 1. Committee Business

- Call to order
- Approval of the minutes of the February 15, 2023, meeting.

## 2. Appointment of Charles Stormont to the Utah Third District Court

Consideration of Charles Stormont as a judge for the Utah Third District Court.

- Personal Statement
- Committee Questions
- Public Comment
- Committee Action

## 3. Appointment of Eric Gentry to the Utah Fifth District Court

Consideration of Eric Gentry as a judge for the Utah Fifth District Court.

- Personal Statement
- Committee Questions
- Public Comment
- Committee Action

## 4. Other Items/Adjourn